
2024 Elizabethtown College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-14   Conf: 18-6   Home: 12-3   Away: 12-5   Neutral: 9-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (451), Opp (403)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (10), Perilli (8), Keller (1), Limongelli (1), Opp (11)   Picked
Off: Bednar (2), Keller (1), Perilli (1), Woolwine (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Patridge (5), Montgomery (4), Kanakos (2), Limongelli (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (21), Smith  7, Mulville 5,

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Woolley, David .378 47-47 193 55 73 9 4 3 25 99 .513 31 9 28 0 .483 1 1 4-5 70 147 15 .935
31 Woolwine, Mason .326 45-45 172 37 56 7 1 4 35 77 .448 22 12 22 2 .429 4 6 10-12 115 0 1 .991
19 Perilli, Quinten .320 45-45 169 58 54 14 1 13 49 109 .645 27 21 31 2 .466 2 0 24-26 209 16 1 .996
20 Bednar, AJ .308 47-47 182 37 56 9 2 3 39 78 .429 21 12 31 2 .408 3 2 9-11 91 5 2 .980
2 Keller, Bryce .297 45-44 155 28 46 9 0 2 27 61 .394 24 11 15 1 .420 3 9 5-6 81 93 5 .972
23 Agriss, RJ .289 46-42 149 25 43 10 1 4 29 67 .450 18 4 18 0 .371 4 10 6-7 203 19 2 .991

8
Schwartzbeck,
Garrett .275 42-32 102 14 28 3 1 2 26 39 .382 13 3 29 1 .367 2 9 4-5 43 6 2 .961

9 McClain, Alex .261 47-46 157 28 41 8 0 1 19 52 .331 18 14 24 0 .378 4 6 4-5 29 75 11 .904
33 Redding, Ryan .500 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Thomas, Riley .333 14-3 24 3 8 1 0 0 2 9 .375 3 0 2 0 .407 0 1 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
50 Hawkins , Brady .333 10-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
7 Perrin, Alex .259 22-15 54 9 14 2 0 1 8 19 .352 8 3 14 0 .385 0 5 4-4 22 40 2 .969
13 Limongelli, Joe .232 25-24 82 12 19 7 0 2 10 32 .390 10 5 10 0 .347 1 1 0-0 144 11 1 .994
18 Musser, JM .208 19-5 24 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .208 1 2 5 0 .296 0 1 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
10 Patridge, Griffin .171 21-13 35 6 6 1 0 0 7 7 .200 7 4 18 0 .354 2 5 0-0 78 8 1 .989
3 Montgomery, Chance .152 13-10 33 7 5 2 0 1 6 10 .303 5 3 11 0 .317 0 2 0-0 80 6 1 .989
5 Hess, Aaron .000 7-2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Kanakos, Tommy .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
16 Schweizer, Aidan .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Erlandsen , Quinn .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
4 Bohn, Tyler .000 8-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
28 Wittman, Ryan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Silfies, Zach .000 28-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 9 1 .933
38 Oleskowitz, Matthew .000 6-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 47-47 1561 328 456 82 10 36 289 666 .427 211 104 265 8 .405 26 58 73-85 1200 497 57 .968
Opponents .256 47-47 1505 222 385 57 3 15 194 493 .328 201 82 309 20 .370 17 25 51-64 1175 389 83 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Erlandsen , Quinn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
44 Espeset, Ethan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Reader, Kyle 2.00 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 4 2 2 5 3 0 0 1 .138 4 3 0 0 0
17 Zerbe, Greg 2.17 4-0 9 7 0 0-0 0 29.0 16 11 7 21 31 2 0 0 .165 4 4 0 1 1
19 Perilli, Quinten 2.40 2-0 6 1 0 0-0 2 15.0 9 4 4 7 13 3 0 0 .176 0 2 0 0 0
1 Burns, Logan 3.10 4-2 10 6 1 0-0 0 49.1 36 23 17 24 47 7 0 1 .202 3 7 0 2 2
27 Peterson, Justin 3.77 3-1 16 1 0 0-0 0 28.2 31 16 12 10 32 4 0 3 .263 2 3 1 1 3
50 Hawkins , Brady 4.05 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 13.1 9 6 6 5 8 1 0 0 .209 2 2 0 1 1
35 Silfies, Zach 4.42 8-1 28 0 0 0-0 6 53.0 55 26 26 27 67 9 0 1 .272 4 14 0 2 5
6 Mulville, Kyle 4.52 8-2 14 14 0 0-0 0 73.2 90 48 37 33 33 15 0 0 .297 6 14 3 2 4
11 Ortega, Nicholas 4.60 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 15.2 14 8 8 7 7 2 0 0 .255 3 4 0 2 1
8 Schwartzbeck, Garrett 4.61 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 15 11 7 11 7 2 0 1 .263 5 8 0 0 0
30 Smith , Joey 4.66 2-3 11 10 0 0-0 0 48.1 48 30 25 24 26 5 1 5 .287 4 6 0 6 4
51 Polun, Maximus 4.86 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 1 16.2 16 12 9 5 13 1 1 1 .250 1 5 0 0 2
26 Marraccini, Justin 5.52 1-1 13 4 0 0-0 2 29.1 35 19 18 15 16 5 0 2 .299 2 6 0 0 2
22 Travisano, Johnathan 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 4 2 4 4 1 1 0 .400 3 1 0 0 0
43 Markosky , Jeffrey 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 4.09 33-14 153 47 1 3 12 400.1 385 222 182 201 309 57 3 15 .256 43 82 4 17 25
Opponents 5.74 14-33 169 47 1 2 6 391.2 456 328 250 211 265 82 10 36 .292 50 104 7 26 58



Zerbe 3, Burns 2, Silfies 2, Perilli 1, Reader 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-128), Limongelli (30-33), Silfies (13-13), Montgomery
(12-15), Burns (8-9), Mulville (7-8), Patridge (7-13), Zerbe (7-7), Peterson (6-7), Smith  (5-9), Kanakos (2-3), Travisano (2-3), Hawkins  (1-
1), Markosky  (1-1), Perilli (1-1)   



2024 Elizabethtown College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Mulville, Kyle 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
21 Kanakos, Tommy 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 2 0
15 Thomas, Riley 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Musser, JM 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Marraccini, Justin 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
50 Hawkins , Brady 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Ortega, Nicholas 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Swanson, Evan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Reader, Kyle 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Erlandsen , Quinn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Perilli, Quinten 226 209 16 1 .996 19 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Limongelli, Joe 156 144 11 1 .994 1 30 3 .909 1 0
23 Agriss, RJ 224 203 19 2 .991 14 0 0 — 0 0
31 Woolwine, Mason 116 115 0 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Patridge, Griffin 87 78 8 1 .989 1 7 6 .538 5 0
3 Montgomery, Chance 87 80 6 1 .989 0 12 3 .800 4 0
20 Bednar, AJ 98 91 5 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Keller, Bryce 179 81 93 5 .972 25 0 0 — 0 0
7 Perrin, Alex 64 22 40 2 .969 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Schwartzbeck, Garrett 51 43 6 2 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Woolley, David 232 70 147 15 .935 28 0 0 — 0 0
35 Silfies, Zach 15 5 9 1 .933 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
9 McClain, Alex 115 29 75 11 .904 4 0 0 — 0 0
30 Smith , Joey 18 1 15 2 .889 0 5 4 .556 0 0
17 Zerbe, Greg 7 2 4 1 .857 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
51 Polun, Maximus 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 Burns, Logan 15 0 11 4 .733 0 8 1 .889 0 0
27 Peterson, Justin 9 2 4 3 .667 1 6 1 .857 0 0
22 Travisano, Johnathan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Schweizer, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wittman, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Redding, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Oleskowitz, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bohn, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Travisano, Timothy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Markosky , Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Espeset, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Hess, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1754 1200 497 57 .968 101 102 26 .797 12 0
Opponents 1647 1175 389 83 .950 59 146 24 .859 15 0


